## PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

## TOWN OF DEWEY BEACH

## PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

To be held
Friday, June 21, 2013 at 6:00 PM
At the
Dewey Beach Life Saving Station
1 Dagsworthy Ave., Dewey Beach, DE 19971



## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PLANNING COMMISSION COMMITTEE MEETING

 Notice is hereby given that the Planning Commission Committee Meeting scheduled for June. 21, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. at the Dewey Beach Lifesaving Station, 1 Dagsworthy Ave, Dewey Beach is hereby cancelled.

Posted: 06/17/2013